

WBND070001602018



Title Suit/110/2018

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

NANDALAL DEBNATH Vs. DULAL DEBNATH

Order No.44

Dated 22-04-2025

Today is fixed for argument on acceptance of commission report.

Plaintiff and defendant file lawyer's hazira.

Ld Advocate commissioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Ld Investigation commissioner, Sri Jagannath Ghosh is directed to present at the time of hearing of acceptance of commission report.

Fix 05-06-2025 for argument on acceptance of commission report as last chance.

Inform Sri Jagannath Ghosh.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.